Date:	3/21/201	11	Docket No.: 110079-TP11 MAR 22 AM S			

	Division / S		Division Of Regulatory Analysis/Toni Earnhart COMMISSION CLERK			
2. OPR:		rnhart, RA				
3. OCR:	GCO					
4. Sugge	sted Dock	et Title:	Request for cancellation of CLEC Certificate No. 8462 and for acknowledgm cancellation of IXC Registration No. TJ888 held by Conextel, Inc., effective Deca 31, 2010.			
5. Progra	am/Module		edule Assignment: B-1.F And B-13.C			
	sted Dock					
			RONYMS, if registered company. Provided as an Attachment			
Company if applic	y Code,	Parties	address, if different from MCD): Representatives (name and address):			
TX773 TJ888						
17000						
b. P	rovide COI	MPLETE	NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (match representatives to companies)			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Company			ed persons, if any,			
Company if applic						
			ed persons, if any,			
			ed persons, if any,			
			ed persons, if any,			
			ed persons, if any,			
if applica	able:	(include	ed persons, if any, address, if different from MCD): Representatives (name and address):			
7. Check	able:	(include	ed persons, if any, address, if different from MCD): Representatives (name and address): porting Documentation Attached To be provided with Recommendation			
if application of the state of	able:	(include	ed persons, if any, address, if different from MCD): Representatives (name and address): porting Documentation Attached To be provided with Recommendation			
7. Check	able:	(include	ed persons, if any, address, if different from MCD): Representatives (name and address): porting Documentation Attached To be provided with Recommendation			
7. Check	able:	(include	ed persons, if any, address, if different from MCD): Representatives (name and address): porting Documentation Attached To be provided with Recommendation			
7. Check	able:	(include	ed persons, if any, address, if different from MCD): Representatives (name and address): porting Documentation Attached To be provided with Recommendation			
7. Check	able:	(include	ed persons, if any, address, if different from MCD): Representatives (name and address): porting Documentation Attached To be provided with Recommendation			
7. Check	able:	(include	ed persons, if any, address, if different from MCD): Representatives (name and address): porting Documentation Attached To be provided with Recommendation			

G:\FORMS\REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET CLEC and IXC Cancellations.doc FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Toni Earnhart

From: Ray Kennedy

Sent: Tuesday, March 15, 2011 8:43 AM

To: Toni Earnhart

Subject: FW: New filing in undocketed matter

Toni, please handle as a cancellation.

From: Filings Clerk

Sent: Monday, March 14, 2011 4:53 PM

To: Theresa Walsh; Carolyn Craig; Hong Wang; Marguerite McLean; Ann Cole; Beth Salak; Laura King; Brenda Merritt; Ray Kennedy; Patti Zellner; Janet Harrison; Rhonda Hicks; Richard Tudor; Rick Moses

Subject: New filing in undocketed matter

DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION = Conextel, Inc. (Pita) - MCD update form for Company Code TX773; advising company closed 12/31/09. [CLK note: Handwritten note dated 3/14/11 from CLK/Grant advises no docket opened to cancel certificate; original MCD response to CLK/Cole for further handling; MCD OK.]

DOCUMENT PATH = file://L:\PSC\LiBRARY\FILINGS\11\01637-11

Document ID = 01637-11 Document Filed 03/14/11

The filing described above is now available in PDF format.

To access it, click on the DOCUMENT PATH link. This will pop up a Windows Explorer window. You will see the PDF (Adobe Acrobat) version; you will also see other versions if they exist. Double-click on the preferred version and the document will open.

If you need to cut/paste/search in the document and find you can't, try later when the reformatted version is available. (For more information, see PDF Tips on the How To menu.)

This is an automatically generated e-mail; no response/reply is necessary.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-CATE

01899 MAR 22 =

Competitive Local Exchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

		Florida Public	Service Commission	1	FOR PSC US	
STATUS	š ;		tructions on Back of Form		Check # 10 Chr	rck Keed
Actı	ial Return	TX773-10-0-R			\$	06-03-001
	mated Return	Conextel, Inc.				003001
Ame	ended Return	3001 West 12th Avenu		AND STREET, N. 180 Principle by Mary Street, S	The same of the sa	f
nentor		Hialeah, FL 33012-48	398		S. January	P 06-03-001 004011
	O COVERED: 0 TO 12/31/2010				s	1
					The same of the sa	
			Carlotte Commence of the Comme		Postmark Date	;:a:a:a:a:4;4;4;4;4;4;4;4;4;4;4;4;4;4;4;
		Please Complete Below If O	fficial Mailing Address Has (hanged	Initials of Preparer	
and and and an area and a section of the section of	(Name of Company)	TO COMP SHEET OF THE PROPERTY	(Address)	900900. 	(Ciry/State)	(Zip)
I PATE			***	antra & Paranter		
LINE NO.	ACC	COUNT CLASSIFICATION		DRIDA GROSS ATING REVENU	E INTRASTAT	TE REVENUE
1.	Basic Local Services		\$		\$	
2. 3.	Long Distance Service Access Services	s (IntraLATA only)(1)		***************************************	The state of the s	
4.	Private Line Services		W. A. (A) Control (1984)		**************************************	
5. 6.	Leased Facilities & Cit Miscellaneous Services		in the first distribution of the state of th		naskinum wina inganizati na danih inga	er y Paris in 1999 proprio proprio marco amendrando mendralistado.
7.	TOTAL REVENUES			**************************************	<u> </u>	
8.		o Other Telecommunications Company	ies ⁽¹⁾		***************************************	
9.		OPERATING REVENUE for Regula		on (Line 7 less Li	ne 8)	
10. 11.		it Fee Due (Multiply Line 9 by 0.0020) ent (see "3, Failure to File by Due Dat			104/11116(11114)	
12.	Interest for Late Payme	ent (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date			4000	
1.3.	-	e (see "4. Extension " on back)			Althoration to an	
14.	TOTAL AMOUNT D	OUE (\$600.00 MINIMUM)			\$	7.73
		e revenue must be listed on the interexast be intrastate only and must be verifi		t Fee Return.		
	(3) Regardless of the Section 364.336, I	gross operating revenue of a company,	a minimum annual regulatory	assessment fee of	f \$600 shall be imposed a	s provided in
		CURRE	YT COMPANY STATUS		1	
() Facilit	ies-Based Provider	() Reseller () Other: ()	t. of. business.	closed 1	2/31/09	
		BILL	ING INFORMATION	**************************************	erre rabbass manuscrature, entre construction and manuscrature design for the construction of the construc	naman in 1800, manan in 1800, manan
Complete b	oclow if billing agent is ot	her than yourself.			f)	
0-400m(00mmmmm,100,000);;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;	(Name)	Without School and the Control of th	(Address: City/State/Zip)		(Telephone)	
	anti-mip sayan , making isa na madahan sa aga man maga mahandi mahandi maga maga ga asa sa ay sa asa sa ay sa Tanga sayan , making isa na madahan sa aga man maga mahandi mahandi maga maga maga sa asa sa ay sa asa sa ay s	COMP	ANY INFORMATION	nte, desegticonnocente appropriété de consequente a chità de de desegt e appropriété de la consequence de la c		
	se telecommunications' fa to do you lease these facil					
Address	to do you rease these rach	tites from: 1960c.				
		or of the above-named company, hav- tement. I am aware that pursuant to S				
		in the performance of his official duty				
	While The		JOY			7 11
	(Signature of Somp	any Official)	(Title)	4	The state of the s	(Date)
internal	Augla Yil		phone Number (205)	498-173	Fax Number ()	
(F	reparer of Form - Plo	•	715	2 1 1	and the second of the second	
		F.1	3.1. No. 20077	1 00/		

3-14-11. No dht opened to cancel certificate
3-14-11 ling mc Desponse to CLK/Cole for
further handling.

mi 0/2-11

Conextel, Inc.

110000-07

Company Code: TX7/3	Certificate No(s): 8462
hysical Location:	PRINT CHANGES BELOW:
001 West 12th Avenue, Suite 8	
ialeah, FL 33012-4898	Company classed 12/3/109
	Colombia Colombia

Tailing Address:	
001 West 12th Avenue, Suite 8	
ialeah, FL 33012-4898	
in a second in the second in t	
iaison Officer(s):	
Adela Pita, Vice President, (305) 821-8863	
Name, Title, Phone number	
ax No(s): (305) 825-5540, Fax 2	
-mail Address: adela@conextelonline.com	
/ebsite Address: http://conextelonline.com	
ederal Employee ID No.: 20-0770821	
Address Displayed ID 110.	
IMPORTANT	NOTICE
he following section is applicable ONLY to companies v	with "d/b/a" as part of their official company name:
Official correspondence is addressed to the "Mailing Nam f the company's official name. Our records reflect the	mailing name shown below for your company. If
ou prefer to receive official correspondence in another a rovided. The name can be no longer than <u>58</u> characters company name.	
rovided. The name can be no longer than <u>58</u> characters ompany name.	
rovided. The name can be no longer than <u>58</u> characters company name. Mailing Name:	
rovided. The name can be no longer than <u>58</u> characters ompany name.	
rovided. The name can be no longer than <u>58</u> characters company name. Mailing Name:	
rovided. The name can be no longer than <u>58</u> characters company name. Mailing Name:	
rovided. The name can be no longer than <u>58</u> characters company name. Mailing Name:	
rovided. The name can be no longer than 58 characters company name. Mailing Name: Conextel, Inc.	
rovided. The name can be no longer than <u>58</u> characters company name. Mailing Name:	
rovided. The name can be no longer than 58 characters company name. Mailing Name: Conextel, Inc.	(including spaces) and MUST be part of the official

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

01637 MAR 14 =

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 03/21/2011 at 11:14:21 by TJE

Complete Name: Conextel, Inc.

Mailing Name: Conextel, Inc.

Company Code: TX773 FEID Number: 20-0770821

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2010 THROUGH 12/31/2010

Reg. Date: 05/14/2004 Inactive Date:

Service: CLX - Competitive Local Exchange

Received: Actual RAF Form

Status: Pending

Amended: No Extension: No Frozen: No Comments: No

Payment Count: 1 Payment Made to Date

Operating Rev: \$0.00 Interstate Rev: \$0.00

RAF Rate: 0.0020

Assessment	Due	Paid	Owe	
RAF	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	
Penalty	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	
Interest	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	
Extension Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total	\$672.00	\$600.00	\$72.00	

Last modification was made on Friday, March 18, 2011 at 10:26 AM by David Brown

Toni Earnhart

From: Ray Kennedy

Sent: Tuesday, March 15, 2011 8:43 AM

To: Toni Earnhart

Subject: FW: New filing in undocketed matter

Here is the other half for cancel.

From: Filings Clerk

Sent: Monday, March 14, 2011 4:53 PM

To: Theresa Walsh; Carolyn Craig; Hong Wang; Marguerite McLean; Ann Cole; Beth Salak; Laura King; Brenda Merritt; Ray Kennedy; Patti Zellner; Janet Harrison; Rhonda Hicks; Richard Tudor; Rick Moses

Subject: New filing in undocketed matter

DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION = Conextel, Inc. (Pita) - MCD update form for Company Code TJ888; advising company

closed 12/31/09. [CLK note: Handwritten note dated 3/14/11 from CLK/Grant advises no docket opened to cancel registration TJ888; original MCD response to CLK/Cole for further handling; MCD OK.]

DOCUMENT PATH = file://L:\PSC\LIBRARY\FILINGS\11\01636-11

Document ID = 01636-11 Document Filed 03/14/11

The filing described above is now available in PDF format.

To access it, click on the DOCUMENT PATH link. This will pop up a Windows Explorer window. You will see the PDF (Adobe Acrobat) version; you will also see other versions if they exist. Double-click on the preferred version and the document will open.

If you need to cut/paste/search in the document and find you can't, try later when the reformatted version is available. (For more information, see PDF Tips on the How To menu.)

This is an automatically generated e-mail; no response/reply is necessary.

Interexchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

FOR PSC USE ONLY

STATUS:			Florida Public Service Commission (See Filing Instructions on Back of Form)			SE ONLY
Esti Am	nual Return imated Return ended Return D COVERED: 010 TO 12/31/2010	TJ888-10-0-R Conextel, Inc. 3001 West 12th Avenu Hialeah, FL 33012-48	ue, Suite 8 198		S S Postmark Date Initials of Preparer	06-03-001 003001 06-03-001 004011
Million and any and a second	(Name of Company)	Material Process of the Control of t	(Address)	and the second s	(City/State)	(Zìp)
LINE				FLORIDA		
NO.		UNT CLASSIFICATION		OPERATING		TATE REVENUE
1. 2.	Long Distance Services Access Services			\$		
3.	Private Line Services			**************************************		
4.	Leased Facilities & Circu	iits Services				
5.	Miscellaneous Services			V		Control of the Contro
6.	TOTAL Telephone Serv	/ices		\$	***************************************	And the same of th
7.	LESS: Amounts Paid to T	l'elecommunications Companies(1)		() ()
8 .	TOTAL REVENUES FO	or Regulatory Assessment Fee Calcu	lation		\$	
9.	Regulatory Assessment F	See Due (Multiply Line 8 by 0,0020)				
10.		(see "3. Failure to File by Due Date	e" on back)		WAWAAAA AA	
11.		(see "3, Failure to File by Due Date	" on back)			
12.	Extension Payment Fee (s	see "4. Extension" on back)			Company of the Compan	
13	TOTAL AMOUNT DUI	E (\$700.00 MINIMUM)			S *	(2)
4 inheilt - evenen ameriter coinider		be intrastate only and must be verificated on the second of a company, rida Statutes.			fee of \$700 shall be imposed	as provided in
		CURRE	NT COMPANY S	TATUS		
	ities-Based Carrier	() Reseller		() Call Aggregator	t-d-dusiness	else beseln
() Alten	nate-Operator Service	() Rebiller		Other: 0V	1-0/12/11/23	- Coop p. (-)
-		BILL	ING INFORMAT	ION	***************************************	Marian Ma
Complete	below if billing agent is other	r than yourself.				
······································	(Name)		(Address: City	(State/Zin)	(Telephone)	
	e total amount of customer de: \$ for 2		(Address, City	What is the	total amount of bond held (ii) S Expires	fapplicable)?
If YES, wi	use telecommunications' faci no do you lease these facilitie	lities? () YES () NO es from? Name:	ANY INFORMA	TION		
informațio	n is a true and correct staten to mislead a public servant in	of the above-named company, have nent. I am aware that pursuant to So the performance of his/her duty sha	ection 837.06, Flor	rida Statutes, whoever k sdemeanor of the second	nowingly makes a false states	nd belief the above ment in writing with
4	(Signature of Compan		ohone Number	(Title) (365) 498-7	33 Fax Number ((Date)
ti	Preparer of Form - Pleas	e Print Name)			n man n - 1944 h 2 ft (1942 h 2	
		F.E	T. No. 300	バスタド		
PSC/RAD 153 (Rev. 04/07)			OCUME-Ndbrown/LOC	ALS-1/Temp/foxmerge468096	19\xxmergeformxx.dac	

3-14-11- No dht ogened to Cancel recestration 73888 3-14-11- big men Response to CLD/Cale for further hundling

	Conextel, Inc.		110000-0T	
Company Code: TJ888	<u>Certif</u>	icate <u>No(s)</u> : N/A	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Physical Location: 3001 West 12th Avenue, Suite 8 Hialeah, FL 33012-4898		PRINT CHANG	ES BELOW:	<u> </u>
Mailing Address: 3001 West 12th Avenue, Suite 8 Hialeah, FL 33012-4898				
Liaison Officer(s): 1. Antonio Pita, Vice President, (305) 821-8863 2. Name, Title, Phone number				
Fax No(s): (305) 825-5540, Fax 2 E-mail Address: tony@conextelonline.com Website Address: http://conextelonline.com Federal Employee ID No.: 20-0770821				
				24
IMPO	ORTANT NOTIC	E \		_
The following section is applicable ONLY to co	ompanies with "d/b	o/a" as part of the	ir official company nan	ne: 🖸
Official correspondence is addressed to the "Ma of the company's official name. Our records you prefer to receive official correspondence is provided. The name can be no longer than 58 company name. Mailing Name: Conextel, Inc.	reflect the mailing n another mailing	name shown be	low for your company. ke the change in the sp	If ace
COMPLETED BY: July the		Date:	3/7/11	

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

01636 MAR 14 =

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 03/21/2011 at 10:49:26 by TJE

Complete Name: Conextel, Inc.

Mailing Name: Conextel, Inc.

Company Code: TJ888 FEID Number: 20-0770821

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2010 THROUGH 12/31/2010

Reg. Date: 03/16/2004 Inactive Date:

Service: IXC - Interexchange Telephone

Received: Actual RAF Form

Status: Pending

Amended: No Extension: No Frozen: No Comments: No

Payment Count: 1 Payment Made to Date

Operating Rev: \$0.00 Interstate Rev: \$0.00

RAF Rate: 0.0020

Assessment	Due	Paid	Owe	
RAF	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	
Penalty	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	
Interest	\$14.00	\$0.00	\$14.00	
Extension Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total	\$784.00	\$700.00	\$84.00	

Last modification was made on Friday, March 18, 2011 at 10:26 AM by David Brown